
First Name Last Name Employer Worksite Cell E-Mail 4/17/21
Jodi Atteberry PHSW Southwest Medical Center

360-980-1560 jatteberry@ofnhp.org
Stephanie Brown Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (503) 307-6587 hybridhopes@gmail.com

Brittney Cayson Kaiser Eastmoreland Dental Office (503) 705-6750 caysonb@yahoo.com

Belinda Cousineau Kaiser Sunnybrook Medical Office (720) 218-6842 belinda.cousineau@gmail.com

Matt Danielson Kaiser
Interstate Medical Office South

(906) 251-1331 danielson.matt@gmail.com
NO

Benjamin Dawson Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (503) 239-6046 bdawson@ofnhp.org

Jeanette Dozier Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (503) 789-0793 jan.dozier4@gmail.com

Carol Faulkner Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab (503) 442-3605 cfaulkner@ofnhp.org
NO

Carolyn Fjelstad Kaiser
Interstate Medical Office South

(503) 706-9820 carolyn.ona.ofnhp@gmail.com

Deborah Frazier PHSW Physician's Pavilion/SW Surgery Center
(970) 640-9833 frazier.deb@gmail.com

Rose Hague Kaiser Montgomery Park (503) 201-1951 rose.jackson@comcast.net

Michael Hawkins Kaiser Interstate Medical Office Central (503) 544-6401 mjjh98@hotmail.com

Jennifer Hockema Kaiser Beaverton Dental Office (503) 544-4378 jenhockema@hotmail.com

Joshua Holt Kaiser Westside Medical Center (816) 223-6936 joshua.Allen.Holt@gmail.com

Tricia Husbands Kaiser Cascade Park Dental (360) 607-4590 tjhusbands@gmail.com

Michelle Jacobs Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (360) 915-4220 michelleajacobs@gmail.com

Ute Kongsbak Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (971) 235-5178 ukongsbak@gmail.com

Anita Lesser Kaiser Interstate North Building (503) 869-4884 anitalesser@yahoo.com

Mayra Lopez Kaiser Sunnybrook Medical Office (503) 929-5920 coqui7186@gmail.com

Lisa Marshall Kaiser Interstate Medical Office Central (503) 544-6683 lbendle47@gmail.com

Konnie Martin Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab (971) 246-0694 konnie41401@comcast.net

Julie Neuman Kaiser Tigard Dental Office (503) 715-7906 jmnrdh@gmail.com

Nicholas Oberst Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (971) 275-3216 nick.oberst@gmail.com

Scott Olin PHSW Southwest Medical Center 509-338-5346 olins07@gmail.com

Angela O'Meara PHSW Southwest Medical Center
(360) 975-0113 freedreamer18@hotmail.com

Samantha Owens Kaiser Salmon Creek Medical (360) 907-4038 sjorn99@gmail.com

Janelle Parish Kaiser Suynnyside Medical Center (503) 260-2044 JanelleParish@gmail.com

Kristin Pulliam Kaiser Westside Medical Center (541) 915-6939 kristip03@comcast.net
YES



Janine Rollins Kaiser Skyline Dental Office (503) 559-3116 j9splace@yahoo.com

Shawna Ross PHSW Southwest Medical Center (360) 901-2994 sono40a@aol.com

Rebecca Russo PHSW Southwest Medical Center
(360) 991-3300 blueorbitstar@gmail.com

Paul Seer Kaiser
Interstate Medical Office South

(503) 289-2151 paul.seer.labor@gmail.com

Gina Silva Kaiser RAN (480) 430-4292 gigi11.gs@gmail.com

Courtney Smith Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (360) 907-1020 cksmith1020@gmail.com

Synndrah Spillers Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (503) 906-0695 synndrah@hotmail.com

Alisa Valles Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center (706) 590-4183 avalles8701@gmail.com
YES

Vienna Wagstaff PHSW Southwest Medical Center (360) 713-3740 rad_lady@yahoo.com



First Name Last Name Building/Area Employer Worksite Department Cell E-Mail

Nicole Brun-Cottan Sunnyside Medical Center Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Physical Medicine (707) 889-1471 nicole.bruncottan@gmail.com

Anne Carleton Westside Medical Center Kaiser Westside Medical Center Orthopedics 503-442-6251 anne.carleton@gmail.com

Jamie Dawson Sunnyside Medical Center Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Critical Care Float (503) 239-6056 ssp712@riseup.net

Jamie Dobbs KSMC Critical Care Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Critical Care/Med Surg   314-406-7699 jkenz84@yahoo.com

Carol Faulkner Airport Way Lab Airport Way Center Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab CYTOLOGY (503) 442-3605 cfaulkner@ofnhp.org

Keri Ferraro KSMC Operating Room Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Operating Tech 360-213-9317 cstferraro@gmail.com

Carolyn Fjelstad South Interstate Kaiser Interstate Medical Office South Same Day Surgery (503) 706-9820 carolyn.ona.ofnhp@gmail.com

Mychaul Flescher de RodriguezCentral Interstate Kaiser Central Interstate Central Med OFCS 503-381-1352 mychaul.flescher@pcc.edu

Deborah Frazier Southwest Medical Center PHSW Physician's Pavilion/SW Surgery Center SW Surgery Center (970) 640-9833 dfrazier@ofnhp.org

Tina Hadley Tanasbourne Kaiser Tanasbourne Mental Health 503-825-1840 thadley05@gmail.com

Michael Hawkins Central Interstate Kaiser Interstate Medical Office Central OPTICAL (503) 544-6401 mjjh98@hotmail.com

Robin Hendrix Sacred Heart Riverbend PHSH Sacred Heart Medical Center Pharmacy 541-285-1155 rhendrix@ofnhp.org

Tricia Husbands Cascade Park Dental Kaiser Cascade Park Dental RDH (360) 607-4590 tjhusbands@gmail.com

Niky Jones Sunnyside Medical Center Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Tech-Cardiac Surveillance (503) 888-4922 niky.jones@yahoo.com

Jerry Lemmons Tanasbourne Kaiser Tanasbourne Regional Contact Contact Lens Administration 714-583-2814 lemmonsj90@gmail.com

Konnie Martin Airport Way Lab Airport Way Center Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab SAM SVCS LAB (971) 246-0694 konnie41401@comcast.net

Jewel Miller Westside Medical Center Kaiser Westside Medical Center Physical Therapy 503-819-7598 jewelmiller@gmail.com

Janelle Parish Sunnyside Medical Center Kaiser Suynnyside Medical Center CRITICAL CARE/MED SURG FL (503) 260-2044 JanelleParish@gmail.com

Kristin Postlethwaite Sunnyside Medical Center Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Strategic & Clinical Goal Management 503-260-8455 kristin.postlethwaite@gmail.com

Kristin Pulliam Westside Medical Center Kaiser Westside Medical Center Respiratory Care (541) 915-6939 kristip03@comcast.net

Misty Richards KSMC Med/Surg PCU Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Transitional Care Unit 541-521-9507 mrichards@ofnhp.org

Kristen Rohde Tanasbourne Kaiser Tanasbourne Physical Medicine 360-739-9713 rohdekristen@gmail.com

Shawna Ross Southwest Medical Center PHSW Southwest Medical Center Ultrasound (360) 901-2994 sross@ofnhp.org

Mindy Schiebler KSMC Cardio PCU Kaiser Sunnyside Medical Center Cardiac Surgery 360-909-7352 mschiebler@ofnhp.org

Vienna Wagstaff Southwest Medical Center PHSW Southwest Medical Center Ultrasound (360) 713-3740 rad_lady@yahoo.com

Tristan Wellnitz Airport Way Lab Airport Way Center Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab Pathology 971-212-7817 tristan0well@gmail.com

Stacey Wilson Westside Medical Center Kaiser Westside Medical Center Obstetrics/GYN 503-240-7745 wingweaver425@comcast.net

Jodi Barschow OFNHP-President 503-887-5781 jbarschow@ofnhp.org

Rhea Hindemit OFNHP-Secretary 925-984-9193 rhindemit@ofnhp.org



EMPLOYER WORK LOCATION # OF DELEGATES # OF VACANT SEATS
Kaiser Airport Way Regional Lab 2 0

Aloha & Cedar Hills Dental 0 1
Battle Ground & Mill Plain Medical 1 1
Beaverton Dental 1 0
Beaverton Medical 1 2
Brookside Center 1 1
Cascade Park Dental 1 0
Cascade Park Medical 2 2
Clackamas Dental 1 1
Clackamas Eye Care 1 1
Eastmoreland Dental 1 0
Eugene Medical & Dental 1 1
Gateway Dental 1 1
Glisan Dental 1 1
Grand & North Interstate Dental 0 2
Interstate East Medical 3 3
Interstate Central Medical 2 0
Interstate North Services - Dental Lab 2 1
Interstate South Medical 3 0
Interstate West Medical 1 1
Keizer Station Medical 1 1
Longview-Kelso Dental 0 1
Longview-Kelso Medical 1 1
Montgomery Park (excl. CCS) 1 1
Montgomery Park (incl CCS & Outpatient CC) 3 2
Mt. Scott Medical 1 1
Mt. Talbert Medical & SS Specialty Car/Physical Med 3 3
Murrayhill & Hillsbor Medical 1 1
N. Lancaster Dental 1 1
N. Lancaster Medical 1 0
One Town Ctr. & Eastman Parkway 1 1
Orchards Medical 1 1
Oregon City & Johnson Creek Dental 0 1
Pearl Northrup, KPB & Concordia-Faubion 0 1



Rockwood & Gresham Dental 1 1
Rockwood Medical 1 1
Salmon Creek Dental 1 1
Salmon Creek Medical 1 0
Skyline Dental 1 0
Skyline Medical 1 1
Sunnybrook Medical & Lake Road Nephrology 4 1
Sunnyside Medical, Salem Hospital & Regional Process Center 25 15
St. John & Legacy Salmon Crek Care Coordinators 1 1
Sunnyside Optical Supply Center 1 1
Sunset Dental 1 1
Sunset Medical 1 1
Tanasbourne Regional TH Ctr (incl RAN telecommuters) 2 3
Tigard Dental 1 0
Tualatin Medical 1 1
West Salem Medical 1 1
Westside Medical Center 6 8
Westside Speciality Medical & KWMC Speciality Care 1 1

92 73



EMPLOYER WORK LOCATION # OF DELEGATES # OF VACANT SEATS
PeaceHealth MacArthur & Ray Hickey Hospice 1 1

Memorial Campus 1 1
Pain Clinic/Salmon Creek Medical 1 1
Physician's Bldg./505 Bldg. 1 1
Physician's Pavillion/SW Surgery Center 1 0
SW Medical Center 18 14
Speciality Clinic/Wound Health Center 1 1
Delaware Campus - Longview 1 1
TOTAL 25 20


